06-18-2003

U.S. D	
Patent a	
TRAI	- ! ! ####! (!#!) ##### (!##! ###! /### #### ### (#### ### /###

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl	102588572 :uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.16.23	102588572 :uments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY and WILLIAM J. WADE	Name: Rexnord Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address:Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Dulles State: Virginia ZIP: 20166-7516
□ Corporation	City. Danes State. Vilginia Zii . 20100-7510
X Other - Trustee	□ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
- Andrews	x Corporation - <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
x Other Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached:
A Other Termination of Security Interest in Tradeniarks	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Correction to ID No. 102345933 - address of receiving party	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See attached Schedule A
i	See attached Schedule A
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 60 registration
Name: Linda A. Casey, Senior Paralegal	
Name. Linua A. Casey, Semor Parategar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,515.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	□ Enclosed
Internal Address. Foley Hoag LLI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	gen to deposit account.
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	26.1116
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositiaccount)
City, <u>Boston</u> State, <u>1474</u> 211. 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by depositiaccount)
DO NOT USE	
DO NOT OSE	THIS SPACE
	m = o
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	4 2 1
Linda A. Casey Name of Person Signing Signature	ري دري
Linda A. Casey Name of Person Signing Signature	June 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Tota	l number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	I hereby certify that this come and a long deposited with
	Addressed to the Assistant and Frademarks.

ANNEX A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark and License Assignment dated as of November 20, 2002

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Attached.

3

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

CAMLOC PL-500

1306629 731,729 414,291

WORD 04/11/27.

DESIGN 02/05/22 DESIGN 05/06/05

CAMLOC

REGIS LR

04/25/87	OWNER: REXNORD	ED TRADEMARKS -
	INC.	UNITED STATES

REGISTRATION NUMBER

TYPE

RENEWAL KEY

0416974 DE	SIGN	05/10/09	00001342
BKXXXXXXXX SBXX890 KXXXXXX	TOXXX	X 00/05XXX X	XOPEKIRGOOK
1,261,970 WO	Ř	03/12/20	00001286
1,316,998 WO	RO	05/01/29	000000490
QM XXXXXXXX QB&XQQ XXXXXX	XXXX	X XXXXXXXXX X	XPFFOROGO
BA XXXXXXXX SBOOO 4XXXXXX	ROXXX	X RRKN2KR X	X46666600
br xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx	ROXXX	x 85/04/ 28×	X69648690
1010708 WO	Ř	-9 5/05/13	00000360
1011290 WO	RO	95/05/27	00000275
1013565 WO	Ř	95/06/17	00001054
1015569 WO	Ř	95/07/15	00000562, V
In xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx	XXXX	x rq &&& Xf	XXXXXXXX
1048880 WO	WORD		0000
		96/09/28	00000318.
	0416974 DE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	SONOLASTIC AND DESIGN 0416974 DESIGN 05/10/09 00001342 AMPLITABULISSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	SONOLASTIC AND DESIGN 0416974 DESIGN 05/10/09 00001342 JAMPALTROUCXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX



REGISTERED TRADEMARKS - UNITED STATES
OWNER: REXNORD INC.
04/25/87

PAGE

REGISTRATION	14/25/87
RENEWAL	

REGISTERED TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TYPE	RENEWAL DATE
CONTECH	1101085	WORD	98/09/05
COILTHREAD	1114796	WORD	99/03/13
PARALLELOGRAM	1115081	DESIGN	99/03/20
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	xxxxxxx 2t2x4x x	ххх #98 Д	x ***
CARTRISEAL	1135545	WORD	00/05/20
XVAEXKAGVENERXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	x xxxx8t98t xxxx	xxx #080	x .99. 43.243. § .x
**************************************	x k\\$90%\$Q XXXXX	XXX #989 XX	×81/28/18×
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	XXXXXXXBECORUM	XXX MQRR XX	x 8 ±k\ 3 k\\$ _X
BIOMARINE	1206013	WORD	02/08/24
BIOPAK 30	1207925	WORD	02/09/14
B10PAR 45	1207926	WORD	02/09/14
BIOPAK 60	1207927	WORD	02/09/14
DART	1252211	DESIGN	03/09/27
LASERTRAK	1258360	WORD	03/11/22
REX	126139	WORD	99/07/29
X HER WHO XBESTCOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXX 95516K X	×884.03438
PL500	1306629	WORD	04/11/27 00000738
ZŎĠŎĠĠĠŎXŊĠŖŶŖĠŶŎĠ Ŗĸ ŖŎŢĠĠĠ ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	xxxxxxx 98 xxxxxxx	XXX 9ESJ6 XX	~ 9 43 38 796×
SMA & DESIGN	1337910	DESIGN	05/05/28
\```\````\```\```\`\\`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MARKANGKXXXXX	XXX 96546V X	x 96/99 {3/ x
CAMLOC	1408211	WORD	06/09/09
DUCKWORTH	165749	WORD	03/03/20
906000⁰⁰⁰00000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	~*** \$\$\$\$\$	90/13/00
WEXXABOX DESIGNEX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	39.7083		XXXXXXXX



OWNER: REXNORD INC. 04/25/87	
ORD INC.	

REGISTERED Trademark	REGISTRATION NUMBER	1	RENEWAL	!
TRIMIX	416423	WORD	05/09/11	00001266
CHAMPION	418526	WORD	06/01/01	00000285
FERROLITH	425496	WORD	06/11/26	000000374
^21006666********************************	XXXXXXXBBXXXXXXX	XXX4866XXX	×\$₹¥¥¥ \$ \$	- \$ 700000€-
TABLETOP	512026	DESIGN	89/07/12	89/07/12 00001233 /
**************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X MORD XXX	~464964 2 ₹~	80000454
**************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X MOBO XXX	**************************************	
MENDEUTHERXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	55994 1xxxxxxxx	X #Q#Q XXXX	\$\$\$0\$\$\$ \$	200000159
^X YEPBBBBRXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX &FXVG&	X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	**** ******	.099994.3.7 _×
THOMAS	570006	WORD	92/12/13	00001242
######@CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X. M979.0 XXXX	? \$%@\$\?}X	*****************
	596707	WORD	94/10/12	00000912/
	602347	WORD	95/02/22	00001023
SON-NO-MAR	603225	WORD	95/03/15	00001046
Ġ ŶŶŎ ŎĠĠŶĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	CWARCXXX	95/96/9 7X	62¥08900
TON-SIRO	624413	WORD 4	96/04/03	00001256
\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	KXXXXXXX XXXXX	C WORK (XXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	00001967
	667,377	WORD	98/09/23	00001003
AT T	667376	WORD	98/09/23	00000380
Z	676869	WORD	99/04/14	000000012
	697331	WORD	00/05/10	00000366
m x	704513	WORD	00/09/20	00001061
	713021	WORD	01/03/28	00000021
NCXCGDXX	719107	WORD	01/08/01	00000564



REGISTERED TRADEMARKS - UNITED STATES OWNER: REXNORD INC. 04/25/87

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TYPE	RENEWAL DATE	KEY
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	† 1	} ! !	;
SPEEDSERTS	732353	WORD	03/06/05 00000010	00000010
SPEEDSERTS	779000	WORD	04/10/27	04/10/27 00000011
BUTAKAUK	811584	WORD	06/07/26	06/07/26 00000247
SONOCRETE	811585	WORD	06/07/26	06/07/26 00001053
SONOTHANE	817216	WORD	06/10/25	06/10/25 00001070
该校证据《为场区下的时 《XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	x f39345 xxxxxxxx	XX 999 XX	×8749.431.	* BECODOOD

ĞÖNÖĞLEĞĞ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX 86661	X 965 84X	∴8.₹ /£\ 2	- 13010000
HYDROCIDE	84050	WORD	WORD 91/10/31 00000445	00000445
SONOLASTIC	852151	WORD	88/07/09	WORD 88/07/09 00001060/
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	c #\$.★\$\$. Xxxxxxxxxx	x ,955,504 x	**************************************	00000195
				AAAAAX

824654

WORD

87/02/28 00001271

TWINWELD

TRIDAIR 879367	AGGREBRITE 875926	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
WORD	WORD	CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
89/10/28 0000003	89/09/02	********
00000034 /	89/09/02 00000160/	×7857 5666×
\ \	`	\

882377

CHORRY	WORD
xxx 89.64.263 9.x	89/12/16
%******	00000383

X\$GNG\$ME@NXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	DEEPSAND XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	HAPPENINGEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	TUFELFUEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
`XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	^{©XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX}	ZYOOOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

LAPIDOLITH WHITE ROC

94123 936451

WORD

93/11/04 00000470/ 92/06/27 00001283

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - UNITED STATES
OWNER: REXNORD INC.
04/25/87

Registration SERIAL
Number Type

APPLICATION KEY

TRADEMARK

PL-300 PL-400 PL-100

PL-200

1482872 1483961 1488011 1484866

73**602.952** 73**602.953**

WORD

86/06/09 00001289 86/06/09 00001289 86/06/09 00001290

73**602.950** 73**602.95**1

WORD

86/06/09 00001291

PAGE

(B

OIPE	
(JAN 1 7 2003 E)	
ble Commissioner of Paten	ts ar

D#

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and access of receiving party(ies):			
WILMING TON TRUST COMPANY and WILLIAM J. WADE	Name: Rexnord Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Indiv dual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: State: ZIP:			
□ Corporation				
X Other - Trustee $1-17-03$	□ Individual(s) citizenship			
•	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No I atture of conveyance:	Userical Partnership			
3. Pature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnershipx Corporation - Delaware			
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Other			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Other			
x Other Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: November 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
	See attached Schedule A			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and			
document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 60 registration			
Name:_T. Maria Lam, Esq.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,515.00			
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	⊌ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	Deposit account number:			
4.4404				
	06-1446			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
20.101.002				
0.5.4				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is two and connect and any attached complete two completes			
original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
T. Maria Lam	January 3, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
01/23/2003 EC00PER 00000132 0414291 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
01 Fk:e521 40.00 GP / 1475.00 G				
T I DENNIL				

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT ("Release and Reassignment") dated as of November 20, 2002, by Wilmington Trust Company ("Wilmington") and William J. Wade ("Wade") (Wilmington and Wade acting not in their individual capacities, but solely as trustees (collectively and individually, the "Trustee") under that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of April 30, 1987 as amended, modified, supplemented and/or restated from time to time, among the Trustee, Rexnord Inc. (the "Grantor") and other parties thereto).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as February 26, 1987 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Rexnord Acquisition Corp., Citicorp North America, Inc. (formerly Citicorp Industrial Credit, Inc.) ("Citicorp"), the other financial institutions party thereto as lenders (the "Senior Lenders"), and Citicorp as agent for the Senior Lenders;

WHEREAS, the Trustee and the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1987 pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security in and an assignment of certain trademarks and licenses as described in <u>Annex A</u> and <u>B</u> attached hereto recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 1987 at Reel 578, Frames 667-714 as partial security for Grantor's obligations under the Credit Agreement (the "Obligations"), to the Senior Lenders; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its Obligations to the Senior Lenders and therefore the Grantor has requested that the Trustee on behalf of the Senior Lenders release its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses as defined below and reassign the same to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Trustee hereby releases its security interest in and assignment of the Trademarks and Licenses.
- 2. The Trustee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Trustee, all of the Trustee's right, title and interest, in and to:
 - (i) trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, and service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without

limitation, the registered trademarks and applications identified on Annex A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (d) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing registered trademarks and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"):

- (ii) trademark license agreements with any other party, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark license agreements identified on Annex B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all "Inventory" (defined in the Credit Agreement) now or hereafter owned by Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Licenses"); and
- (iii) the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee

Irené A. Lenhor

Senior Financial Services Officer

WILLIAM J. WADE, as Trustee

RECORDED: 06/16/2003